

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2014057

Project Description Division Gateway Improvements

Original Date 6/26/2014 7:27:12 AM

Funding Source Local

Update Date 10/20/2014 1:49:33 PM

Preparer Michael Myers

Addendum

Project Number: 2014057			Engineer's Estimate		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly LLC			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	800.00	*****	750.00	*****	0.00
103	POTHOLING	5 EA	700.00	3,500.00	200.00	1,000.00	175.00	875.00	0.00	0.00
104	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	75,001.00	*****	2,100.00	*****	2,400.00	*****	0.00
105	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	2 EA	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
106	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	0.00
107	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	50,000.00	*****	60,000.00	*****	39,000.00	*****	0.00
108	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	30,000.00	*****	36,000.00	*****	24,606.00	*****	0.00
109	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	900 HR	5.00	4,500.00	2.00	1,800.00	2.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	3,400.00	*****	17,000.00	*****	0.00
111	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	22,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	0.00
112	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	155 LF	15.00	2,325.00	12.00	1,860.00	10.00	1,550.00	0.00	0.00
113	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	204 LF	15.00	3,060.00	10.00	2,040.00	10.00	2,040.00	0.00	0.00
114	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	283 SY	25.00	7,075.00	15.00	4,245.00	10.00	2,830.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014057		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly LLC			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i>					Public Street Improvement					
115	SAWCUTTING CURB	12 EA	30.00	360.00	25.00	300.00	30.00	360.00	0.00	0.00
116	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1144 LFI	3.00	3,432.00	1.25	1,430.00	1.00	1,144.00	0.00	0.00
117	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	942 LFI	1.50	1,413.00	0.75	706.50	1.00	942.00	0.00	0.00
118	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	6 CY	90.00	540.00	60.00	360.00	75.00	450.00	0.00	0.00
119	1 IN. - 3 IN. BASALT BALLAST	390 SY	10.00	3,900.00	12.00	4,680.00	7.00	2,730.00	0.00	0.00
120	3 IN. - 5 IN. BASALT BALLAST	41 SY	10.00	410.00	12.80	524.80	7.00	287.00	0.00	0.00
121	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	45 SY	30.00	1,350.00	28.00	1,260.00	35.00	1,575.00	0.00	0.00
122	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	45 SY	125.00	5,625.00	110.00	4,950.00	75.00	3,375.00	0.00	0.00
123	FENCE - TYPE 1	30 LF	125.00	3,750.00	168.00	5,040.00	164.00	4,920.00	0.00	0.00
124	FENCE - TYPE 2	30 LF	300.00	9,000.00	560.00	16,800.00	640.00	19,200.00	0.00	0.00
125	6 FT IRON BLACK DECORATIVE PICKET FENCE	150 LF	120.00	18,000.00	87.00	13,050.00	80.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00
126	TREE FRAME & GRATE	10 EA	250.00	2,500.00	1,460.00	14,600.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
127	ANTI-SITTING DETERRENT	105 LF	70.00	7,350.00	40.00	4,200.00	75.00	7,875.00	0.00	0.00
128	SINGLE SLOPE MODIFIED CONCRETE BARRIER - WEST SIDE	39 LF	250.00	9,750.00	264.00	10,296.00	550.00	21,450.00	0.00	0.00
129	SINGLE SLOPE MODIFIED CONCRETE BARRIER - EAST SIDE	320 LF	250.00	80,000.00	264.00	84,480.00	290.00	92,800.00	0.00	0.00
130	WSDOT LOW PROFILE BARRIER CURB TYPE GD-3	154 LF	100.00	15,400.00	264.00	40,656.00	338.00	52,052.00	0.00	0.00
131	ART INSTALLATION	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	7,420.00	*****	18,500.00	*****	0.00
132	ADJUST EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS VAULT IN CONCRETE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	520.00	520.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014057			Engineer's Estimate		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly LLC			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

133	ADJUST EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS VAULT IN BARK	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	520.00	1,040.00	600.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
134	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	750.00	2,250.00	340.00	1,020.00	250.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
135	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,600.00	*****	750.00	*****	0.00
136	INLET PROTECTION	3 EA	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
137	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 6 INCH THICK	1500 SY	10.00	15,000.00	6.60	9,900.00	6.75	10,125.00	0.00	0.00
138	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	275 CY	18.00	4,950.00	21.00	5,775.00	35.00	9,625.00	0.00	0.00
139	TOPSOIL TYPE B - STRUCTURAL PLANTING SOIL	25 CY	75.00	1,875.00	140.00	3,500.00	132.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00
140	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH - 3 INCH THICK	70 SY	70.00	4,900.00	12.50	875.00	8.25	577.50	0.00	0.00
141	TREE ROOT CONTAINMENT	1 LS	*****	7,500.00	*****	2,100.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	0.00
142	TREES - EVERGREEN (8') PSIFE	17 EA	750.00	12,750.00	280.00	4,760.00	245.00	4,165.00	0.00	0.00
143	TREES - DECIDUOUS (3 IN. CAL.) PSIFE	16 EA	1,000.00	16,000.00	320.00	5,120.00	500.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00
144	SHRUB - (5 GAL) PSIFE	29 EA	110.00	3,190.00	44.50	1,290.50	55.00	1,595.00	0.00	0.00
145	PERENNIAL - (1 GAL) PSIFE	775 EA	60.00	46,500.00	14.80	11,470.00	15.00	11,625.00	0.00	0.00
146	2 FT. - 4 FT. BASALT BOULDER	45 EA	200.00	9,000.00	140.00	6,300.00	85.00	3,825.00	0.00	0.00
147	4 FT. - 5 FT. BASALT BOULDER	20 EA	225.00	4,500.00	170.00	3,400.00	200.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
148	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	30,000.00	*****	18,000.00	*****	18,480.00	*****	0.00
149	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	3,100.00	*****	3,053.00	*****	0.00
150	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	93 LF	40.00	3,720.00	20.50	1,906.50	30.00	2,790.00	0.00	0.00
151	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER	155 LF	40.00	6,200.00	26.00	4,030.00	30.00	4,650.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014057			Engineer's Estimate		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly LLC			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

152	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	160 LF	25.00	4,000.00	5.00	800.00	10.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
153	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	307 SY	60.00	18,420.00	47.25	14,505.75	80.00	24,560.00	0.00	0.00
154	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	32 SF	50.00	1,600.00	20.00	640.00	20.00	640.00	0.00	0.00
155	LIGHTING SERVICE PEDESTAL AND BOLLARDS	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	10,485.00	*****	10,384.00	*****	0.00
156	CONDUIT	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	10,105.00	*****	19,000.00	*****	0.00
157	CONDUCTORS	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	7,400.00	*****	2,937.00	*****	0.00
158	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	4,600.00	*****	13,000.00	*****	0.00
159	PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY & FOUNDATION TYPE P1	6 EA	5,000.00	30,000.00	6,500.00	39,000.00	6,500.00	39,000.00	0.00	0.00
160	PEDESTRIAN AND STREET LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION TYPE S1	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,860.00	9,860.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	0.00	0.00
161	LANDSCAPE LIGHTED BOLLARD ASSEMBLY TYPE P2	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	0.00	0.00
162	LANDSCAPE LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY TYPE A1	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	1,450.00	4,350.00	0.00	0.00
163	REPOSITIONING OF EXISTING PARKING LOT LIGHTING ELECTRICAL ONLY	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	8,700.00	17,400.00	0.00	0.00
164	REPOSITIONING OF EXISTING PARKING LOT LIGHTING CIVIL ONLY	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
165	EXISTING CONDUIT REVISIONS	1 LS	*****	0.00	*****	6,350.00	*****	750.00	*****	0.00
166	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	12,142.83	*****	5,400.00	*****	5,500.00	*****	0.00
167	WHEEL STOPS	14 EA	100.00	1,400.00	75.00	1,050.00	100.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00
168	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	100 SF	29.55	2,955.48	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
169	ROCK WALL	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	28,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	0.00

Project Number: 2014057			Engineer's Estimate		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly LLC			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i>					Public Street Improvement					
				Schedule Totals	667,895.31		597,602.05		623,143.50	0.00

Project Number **2014057** **Division Gateway Improvements**

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	667,895.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	667,895.31
Bacon Concrete Inc	597,602.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	597,602.05
Cameron-Reilly LLC	623,143.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	623,143.50

Low Bid Contractor: Bacon Concrete Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$597,602.05	\$667,895.31	10.52	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$597,602.05	\$667,895.31	10.52	% Under Estimate